

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).77/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2006 in CRLMP No. 42610/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MODI RUBBER LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Seshagiri, Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Tiwari, Adv.  
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ansul, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rav Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter stand over till 15/02/2008 to enable the learned counsel appearing for the complainant to look into the records of SLP(Crl.)No.279 of 2006.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master