

\224
ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 712 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

MODI RUBBER LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Seshgiri,Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mss. Sangitaa Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original records received. No additional documents are
sought to be filed by the parties.
Process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar